High Temperature
Applications
Easy Handling
and Operation
Self-packing
YMC HT
Glass Columns
High Temperature Glass Columns

905–1000 1970–2000
13
Ordering Guide Column  HT
Ordering Guide
Inner diameter column
[mm]
Maximum bed length
 [mm]
Frit porosity
 [µm]
Product code
HT10
120
10–16
HT10/120G10
200 HT10/200G10
300 HT10/300G10
450 HT10/450G10
750 HT10/750G10
1000 HT10/999G10
HT15
120
10–16
HT15/120G10
200 HT15/200G10
300 HT15/300G10
450 HT15/450G10
750 HT15/750G10
1000 HT15/999G10
HT25
120
10–16
HT25/120G10
200 HT25/200G10
300 HT25/300G10
450 HT25/450G10
750 HT25/750G10
1000 HT25/999G10
HT50
120
10–16
HT50/120G10
200 HT50/200G10
300 HT50/300G10
450 HT50/450G10
750 HT50/750G10
1000 HT50/999G10
The part numbers for the columns contain information on the column type, inner diameter, maximum bed
length and frits.
Column (Glass body and TWO adjustable end pieces)
14
Ordering Guide Packing Adapter  HT
1. Select the correct column coupler
2. Select the correct glass body
Two different columns – one packing adapter:
The same packing adapters can be used for the new YMC HT as well as for the ECO line.
The inner diameters for the glass body must be the same as that of the YMC HT column.
Glass bodies with the following dimensions are available:
The length of the additional glass body must be selected according to the resin packaging instructions.
To select the correct length of the additional glass body, the following points can be used as a guide:
• Double the volume of slurry compared to the required packed bed volume
if packing silica materials
• Triple the volume of slurry for softer packing materials
The part number of the glass body is: ECO ID / length (e.g. ECO 10/120)
Packing Adapter (Column coupler and glass body)
Inner
diameter column
Identification
for coupling unit
O-ring (FFKM)
Combinations
ECO10 (10 mm ID)
ECO15 (15 mm ID)
ECO25 (25 mm ID)
ECO50 (50 mm ID)
KU/
K-3
Example ECO10 KU/ K-3
Inner Diameter [mm] Column length [mm]
10, 15, 25, 50 120, 200, 450, 750, 1000
If you need assistance in choosing the right packing adapter, please contact YMC!
Also find out  about our glass column packing service.
15
Accessories and Spare Parts  HT
For the complete listing of all available accessories and spare parts and their related ordering codes,
please request our pricelists as PDF files.
Accessories and Spare Parts
For optimal positioning of the YMC HT glass column, column stands are available for IDs of 25 and 50 mm.
The reliable and handy design enables the column to be set up quickly and easily.
Packing adapters are available for all available inner diameters in different lengths.
For more information see pages 8 and 14.
 1. O-rings and frits
 2. Glass body
 3. Fittings and tubing/accessory pack
1. Column stand:
2. Packing Adapter:
3. Spare Parts:
16
Training and Seminars  HT